
Royal Oak Unit Towers

N = North Tower             E = East Tower

S = South Tower            C = Central Tower

Critical Care Nursing

2E SICU (Surgical Intensive Care Unit) Melissa DiPerna Marissa.Jones@beaumont.org (248) 898-2887

3E SICU (Surgical Intensive Care Unit) Scott Schnedler Scott.Schnedler@beaumont.org (248) 898-3897

4E MICU (Medical Intensive Care Unit) Barb Cottrell Barbara.Cottrell@beaumont.org (248) 898-4887

5E SICU (Surgical Intensive Care Unit) Thomas Clancy Thomas.Clancy@beaumont.org (248) 898-5897

4C/CN MPCU (Medical Progressive Care Unit) Howard Mathis Howard.Mathis@beaumont.org (248) 898-5797

6NW IMU/MED Jo Medado-Ramirez Josephine.Medado-Ramirez@beaumont.org (248) 898-6699

6NE Prog Kim Matthews (Keathley) Kim.Keathley@beaumont.org (248) 898-6698

6E CCU (Critical Care Unit) Diane Capoccia Diane.Capoccia@beaumont.org (248) 898-6897

8NE CPCU (Cardiac Progressive Care Unit) Heather Gutpell Heather.Gutpell@beaumont.org (248) 898-0588

8NW CPCU Samantha Start Samantha.Start@beaumont.org (248) 898-8480

Maternal Child Health Nursing

3S FBC (Family Birth Center)  / Antepartum Kathryn Armstrong Kathryn.Armstrong@beaumont.org (248) 898-3344

5S NICU / SCN (Neonatal Intensive Care Unit) Mara Sipols Mara.Sipols@beaumont.org (248) 898-5367

5S PICU (Pediatric Intensive Care Unit) Julie Topacio Julie.Topacio@beaumont.org (248) 898-5368

5S Peds (Pediatrics) Mindi Johnson Mindi.johnson@beaumont.org (248) 898-5366

6S MBC / Nurseries (Mother Baby Care) Patricia Fross Patricia.Fross@beaumont.org (248) 898-6366

6S Gyn (Gynecology) Patricia Delgado Patricia.Dura@beaumont.org (248) 898-6165

General Medical Nursing

8C Medical Kristen Chaulk (Gawlik) Kristen.Gawlik@beaumont.org (248) 898-1006

9N ACE Ester (Joyce) Szmyd EsterJoyce.Szmyd@beaumont.org (248) 898-9698

9N Med (Medical) Christina Maciborksi Christina.Maciborksi@beaumont.org (248) 898-9699

Specialty Medical Nursing

5C Nephro (Nephrology) Lisa Davis Lisa.Davis@beaumont.org (248) 898-7787

5NE Zena Kassab Zena.Kassab@beaumont.org (248) 898-1547

5NW Kristin Lerchenfeldt Kristin.Lerchenfeldt@beaumont.org (248) 898-9244

6 Center Medical Jennifer Martens Jennifer.Martens@beaumont.org (248) 898-6950

8S Hem-Onc (Hematology-Oncology) Janette Bell Janette.Bell@beaumont.org (248) 898-8366

8S Neuro (Neurology) Michelle Boiani Michelle.Boiani@beaumont.org (248) 898-8367

Surgical Nursing

3CN SPCU Melissa DiPerna Marissa.Jones@beaumont.org (248) 898-2887

5CN Melissa DiPerna Marissa.Jones@beaumont.org (248) 898-2887

7NE Gen Surg Maya Vulaj Maya.Vulaj@beaumont.org (248) 898-7689

7NW Gen Surg Peter LaFramboise Peter.Laframboise@beaumont.org (248) 898-7699

7C Nicole Roggenbuck Nicole.Roggenbuck@beaumont.org (248) 898-9993

9S IPR (Rehabilitation) Pamela Zawadzki (Magas) Pamela.Zawadzki@beaumont.org (248) 898-7143

9SE Ortho Vickie Rayburn Vickie.Rayburn@beaumont.org (248) 898-1081

1 South - Extended Recovery Unit Maureen Cooper Maureen.Cooper@beaumont.org (248) 898-9366

Transitional Nursing

Lower Level NW MOU (Medical Surgical Observation Unit) Stacey Hegerberg Stacey.Hegerberg@beaumont.org (248) 551-5621

Nursing Resource Team (NRT)

NRT Tiffany Abrams Tiffany.Abrams@beaumont.org (248) 898-3244

Emergency Nursing

Emergency Center Amena Beslic Amena.Beslic@beaumont.org (248) 551-7287
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Area Patient Population Beds Unit Phone # Manager

Maternal Child Health Nursing

3S FBC (21 LDR/10 Triage) 

(Family Birth Center)
The FBC is comprised of labor & delivery beds, triage, operating suites, PACU, and the center for natural birth. 3903-3921 248-898-1880  Kathryn Armstrong

Antepartum - 19 beds Care of the patient requiring medical care during pregnancy (this unit not in Ace, students not put here) 3731-57 248-898-3700 Kathryn Armstrong

5S NICU / SCN - 50 beds

(Neonatal Intensive Care Unit)
Care of the neonate, IV medications, special nursery, advanced assessment skills. 5112-67 248-898-5398 Mara Sipols

5S PICU - 8 beds

(Pediatric Intensive Care Unit)
Care of children with various critical care needs. 5457-73 248-898-5396 Julie Topacio

5S Peds - 48 beds

(Pediatrics)

Care of children from infant to 21 year olds, fractures, respiratory illness, appendectomies, surgical hips, and corrective 

eye surgeries. Also care for Neuroscience, Hematology/Oncology patients.

5301-55

5701,03,15,17,1

9,21,23,25

248-898-5395

248-898-5700
Mindi Johnson

6S MBC/Nurseries - 50 beds

(Mother Baby Care)
Care of the mother and baby, PCA pumps

6323-44

6401-81

Nurseries A-D

248-898-6396     

248-898-6144
Patti Fross

6S Gyn - 32 beds

(Gynecology)
Care of Gynecology pts, gyn surgeries including hysterectomies, and general medical patients. 

6301-22

6345-65
248-898-6395 Patricia Delgado

Medical Nursing

4E MICU - 20 beds

(Medical Intensive Care Unit)
Care of the complex medical patient, hemodynamic monitoring, vasoactive drips, pressors, ventilators, CRRT, Trachs.

4801-4810

4811-4820

248-898-4800

248-898-4890
Barb Cottrell

4C/CN MPCU - 46 beds

(Medical Progressive Care Unit)

Care of the progressive care level cardiac (IV, NTG, Hep, Dopa/Dobutamine, Cardizem); renal pts (peritaneal dialysis); 

DKA (IV insulin); and respiratory pts (cpap, bipap). Central lines (PICCs).

4201-23

4701-79

248-898-4200

248-898-4700
Howard Mathis

5C Nephro - 22 beds

(Nephrology)
Care of nephrology and transplant patients. 5731-81 248-898-5790 Lisa Davis

6 Center Medical- 34 beds Care of the medical patient
6701-25         

6731-51
248-898-6700 Jennifer Martens

6NW IMU/MED - 35 beds Care of the general medical and pulmonary medical patient with focus on patients with heart failure, progressive beds. 6637-6673
248-898-6690

248-898-6600

Jo Medado-Ramirez

248-898-6699

6NE Prog. - 33 beds
This unit provides cardiac monitoring capability, non-invasive ventilation, and administration of IV vasoactive drugs. 

Patient diagnoses include cardiac, general medical, respiratory failure, sepsis, PE, DKA, unstable GI bleeds
6601-6636 248-898-6695

Kim Matthews (Keathley)

248-898-6698

8C Medical - 41 beds
Care of the general medical patient: Blood transfusions, insulin drips, wound care, wound vac, central lines (PICC and 

mediport), pain control, and PCA.
8701-81 248-898-8700 Kristen Chaulk (Gawlik)

8S Hem-Onc - 57 beds

(Hematology-Oncology)

Care of the oncology patients involving chemotherapy, groshong port and groshong catheters, pain control, and adult 

cancer care.

8401-41

8465-97
248-898-8396 Janette Bell

9N ACE - 29 beds Acute Care of Elders, care of the general medical patient. 9601-36
248-898-9600

248-898-9695
Ester (Joyce) Szmyd

9N Medical - 35 beds
Care of the general medical patient: Blood transfusions, insulin drips, wound care, wound vac, central lines (PICC and 

mediport), pain control, and PCA. 9637-73

248-898-9600

248-898-9690

Christina Maciborski

Ester (Joyce) Szmyd

LL NW MOU - 54 beds

(Medical Surgical Observation Unit)

Care of the patient in medical short stay for blood transfusions, chest pain & abdominal pain assessment, persantine 

tests, kidney stones, uncontrolled diabetes, pain control IVDA, falls, generalized weakness and headaches.   Pts are 

predominantly outpatient. 

Pd A Rms 1-10

Pod B Rms 11-

25

Pod C Rms 26-

29, 34-54

248-551-5760

248-551-5780

248-551-5790

Stacey Hegerberg

Surgical Nursing & Rehab

3E SICU- 20 beds

(Surgical Intensive Care Unit)

The 3E patient population is Peripheral Vascular, Thoracic, Trauma, Liver and Kidney Transplant, General Surgery (nose 

to toes), Orthopedic, and ECMO.  We use central lines, ventilators, arterial lines, tracheostomies, simple and complex 

abdominal wounds, Wound Vacs, chest tubes, invasive and non- invasive hemodynamic monitoring, titration of 

vasopressors and antihypertensive medications. 3808-3813 are Surgical Progressive Care Rooms.

3801-10

3811-20

248-898-3800

248-898-3890
Scott Schnedler

3CN-SPCU - 10 beds (surgical 

progressive care unit)

The patient population consists of general surgery, peripheral vascular, trauma, orthopedic, and colon-rectal surgery 

patients. We utilize invasive (arterial lines and CVP) and non-invasive hemodynamic monitoring. (students not put here, 

not in Ace due to low bed count)
3201-19 248-898-3200 Melissa DiPerna

7C Surgery - 33 beds The patient population consists of acuity adaptable surgical patients. 7701-7771 248-898-7700 Nicole Roggenbuck

7NE Gen Surg - 31 beds

(Surgical)
General surgical patients, urology, colon-rectal surgery, ENT surgery, plastic surgery, trauma. 7601-7638 248-898-7600 Maya Vulaj

7NW Gen Surg - 33 beds

(Surgical)
General surgical patients, urology, colon-rectal surgery, ENT surgery, plastic surgery, trauma. 7639-7673 248-898-7600 Peter LaFramboise

9S IPR  -  64 beds total

(Rehabilitation)
Patients include but are not limited to trauma, spinal cord injuries, traumatic brain injuries and stroke.

9301-65

9445-69
248-898-9300 Pamela Zawadzki

9SE Ortho - 50 beds

(Orthopaedics)
Care of Orthopedic patients, pre and post hip replacement, knee replacements, ortho surgeries.  

9401-35

9439-44

9471-97

248-898-9395 Vickie Rayburn

1South - Extended Recovery Unit - 

20 beds
Short stay unit comprised of same day total joints, spine surgery, extended recovery plastic surgery, GYN and blood 

transfusion patients.
1423-1449 248-898-2684 Maureen Cooper

Specialty Nursing 

2E SICU - 20 beds

(Surgical Intensive Care Unit)

Critical Care: Cardiac, cardio/vasc, open heart, IABP, pacemakers, VAD, CRRT, PA Catheter, LVADs, IV drips, chest tubes, 

invasive and non-invasive hemodynamic monitoring.

 2801-10 

 2811-20 

248-898-2800

248-898-2890
Melissa DiPerna

5E SICU -20 beds

(Surgical Intensive Care Unit)

Critical Care: Trauma & Neuro & General:  hemodynamic lines, drips, PA Catheter, vents, complex patients with lots of 

bedside procedures, invasive and non-invasive hemodynamic monitoring, CRRT

5801-10

5811-20

248-898-5800

248-898-5890
Thomas Clancy

5NE Surg - 35 beds

5 Northeast is a 35 bed post-surgical unit that specializes in care for post-op cardiovascular, thoracic, peripheral 

vascular, general surgery, and trauma patients as well as cares for CHF patients. This unit has telemetry monitoring, 

includes 6 progressive care beds, and administers vasoactive medications

5601-38 248-898-5600 Zena Kassab

5NW Surg -33 beds
5 Northwest is a 33 bed post-surgical unit that specializes in care for post-op cardiovascular, thoracic, peripheral 

vascular, general surgery, and trauma patients as well as cares for CHF patients. This unit has telemetry monitoring.
5639-73 248-898-5600 Kristin Lerchenfeldt

5CN Surg -12 beds

(Surgical)
Care of the general surgical patient.   Cardiothoracic & thoracic patients 5201-23 248-898-5200 Melissa DiPerna

6E CCU - 20 beds

(Critical Care Unit)

Cardiology Critical Care: 12 lead EKG interpretations, multi-factorial pt population in multi-system organ failure, CRRT, 

vent weaning, vasopressor/anti-arrythmic uses, using advanced assessment skills/techniques, CABG pts (pre-op/post-op 

care), PTVA's, pacemakers, chest tubes, pre-post cardiac cath procedures/EPS procedures, invasive and non-invasive 

hemodynamic monitoring, PA Catheter, IABP and VADs.

 6801-10

 6811-20 

248-898-6800

248-898-6890
Diane Capoccia

8NE CPCU -  33 beds

(Cardiac Progressive Care Unit)

Cardiac population with r/o MI, chest pain, for pre and post cardiac cath, cardiac interventional, arterial lines, line pulls, 

IV Ntg, Hep, Dobutamine, Dopamine.

8601-06,33-38

8607-8632

248-898-8696

248-898-8695
Heather Gutpell

8NW CPCU -  35 beds

(Cardiac Progressive Care Unit)

Cardiac population with r/o MI, chest pain, for pre and post cardiac cath, cardiac interventional, arterial lines, line pulls, 

IV Ntg, Hep, Dobutamine, Dopamine.
8638-73 248-898-8690 Samantha Start 

8S Neuro - 57 beds

(Neurology-Medical)
Care of the neurologically impaired patient, stroke, CVAs.

Prg 8301-8327

Med 8331-65

8459-64

8449-57

248-898-8395 Michelle Boiani

Nursing Resource Team (NRT)

NRT Nursing Pool 248-898-3244 Tiffany Abrams

Emergency Nursing

Emergency Center Emergency Room 248-551-7287 Amena Beslic
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